is required by said Village of Bellflower as aforesaid to be extended upon the appropriate tax 

books for the fiscal year of said Village of Bellflower beginning May 1, 2025, and ending April 30, 

2026. 

SECTION 4: That it is hereby certified to the Mclean County Clerk the several sums aforesaid, 

constituting said total amount of Forty-Two Thousand Two Hundred Dollars and No Cents 

($42,200.00), represent said total amount the Village of Bellflower requires to be raised by 

taxation for the current fiscal year of said Village. 

SECTION 5: That if any section, subdivision, sentence, or clause of this ordinance is for any 

reason held invalid or to be unconstitutional, such decision shall not affect the validity of the